WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1194 was adopted on the 23rd day of July, 1969, authorizing transfers of monies between various funds of the City of Albany as per budget, said transfers for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1969, and

WHEREAS, the transfers per 1968-69 budget should read as stated below; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the following transfers of monies relating to the 1968-69 budget have been entered on the records of the City of Albany during the year ending June 30, 1969, and are hereby authorized and approved;

## Transfers per 1968-69 Budget

To Sewer Construction Fund To General Fund To Bond Sinking Fund To Equipment Replacement From Sewer Service Fund	91,157.94 74,661.86 101,950.00 6,804.00	274,573.80
To General Fund	216,036.40	
From State Tax Street Fund		216,036.40
To General Fund	98,788.19	
To Equipment Replacement	2,502.00	
To Parks & Park Facilities	10,590.81	
From 2 Mill Recreation Levy		111,881.00
To Airport Sinking Fund	4,100.00	
To Equipment Replacement Fund	45,143.00	
To Parking Meter Reserve Fund	10,878.00	
From General Fund		60,121.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 1194 is hereby repealed. DATED this 13th day of August, 1969.

Mayor

ATTEST: